
3/14/23, 10:43 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9559020 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 9559020

Procuring Entity CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE

Title Supply and delivery of various Agricultural Machineries and Fishery Equipment for distribution
to registered farmer-member / registered association to improve production, farm and
mechanization, post

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2023-25R

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Agricultural Machinery and
Equipment

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 4,999,998.00 

Delivery Period: 90 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: JOVYLYN P LUCAS
BAC Secretariat Chairman
Laoag City Hall
Laoag City
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2900
63-77-7720001 Ext.217

jovyplucas@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 11/03/2023

Last Updated / Time 11/03/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 29/03/2023 14:00 PM

Description
 
QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION
1 unit Hand Tractor
Air-cooled, diesel engine
rated engine power: 10-12HP
with heavy duty trailer, cage wheel and brand
new pneumatic tires, tools & complete accessories
1 unit Multi-Cultivator
rated power: 8-10 HP air-cooled diesel
transmission: gear type
with forward and reverse speed levels
with implements and accessories
with complete tools
with manufacturer/operator manual
300 unit Drying nets
sun mesh net with 2.5 meters width
270 unit Corn Dibbler
Hand held, made of GI Pipe/Sheet
50 unit Water Pump
Air-cooled, diesel engine
Rated power: 10-12HP
Type of pump: self-priming, centrifugal pump

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


3/14/23, 10:43 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9559020 2/3

pump size: 2x2 in. diameter
with pump base, belts, tools and other accessories
3 unit Payao
with high density fiber glass floats
with airtight compartments, keel, PP rope, 18mm
plastic hose (.75 in. diameter)
139 unit Dual type Knapsack Sprayer
tank capacity: 16 liters
dual type
high performance knapsack sprayer using DC
power with single rechargeable battery and average
output pressure of 15-45 pounds per square inch (psi)
11 unit Gill nets
made of nylon with mesh size of at least 300mm
100 rolls Irrigation hose
2 in. diameter, black and heavy duty
20 unit Sundry cover/curing barn
area: 7mx20m, with GI wires and nails
with poly-ethylene blastik black (9mx25m)
3 unit Egg Incubator
poultry incubator, full automatic, 336 egg setter
capacity with hatching tray
100 unit Fishing gear (long line)
made of nylon, consist of ground line supplies
with gangions, with C-hook #13
with manoline, #30 and #80
with cylindrical floats and lead sinker
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Hand Tractor Air-cooled, diesel engine rated engine
power: 10-12HP with heavy duty trailer,
cage wheel and brand; new pneumatic
tires, tools & complete accessories

1 Unit 235,000.00

2 Multi-Cultivator rated power: 8-10 HP air-cooled diesel;
transmission: gear type; with forward and
reverse speed levels; with implements and
accessories; with complete tools, etc.

1 Unit 82,550.00

3 Drying nets sun mesh net with 2.5 meters width 300 Unit 495,000.00

4 Corn Dibbler Hand held, made of GI Pipe/Sheet 270 Unit 332,100.00

5 Water Pump Air-cooled, diesel engine; Rated power:
10-12HP; Type of pump: self-priming,
centrifugal pump; pump size: 2x2 in.
diameter, etc.

50 Unit 1,250,000.00

6 Payao with high density fiber glass floats; with
airtight compartments, keel, PP rope,
18mm; plastic hose (.75 in. diameter)

3 Unit 375,000.00

7 Dual type
Knapsack Sprayer

tank capacity: 16 liters; dual type; high
performance knapsack sprayer using DC;
etc.

139 Unit 458,700.00

8 Gill nets made of nylon with mesh size of at least
300mm

11 Unit 352,000.00

9 Irrigation hose 2 in. diameter, black and heavy duty 100 Roll 698,500.00

10 Sundry
cover/curing barn

area: 7mx20m, with GI wires and nails;
with poly-ethylene blastik black (9mx25m)

20 Unit 500,000.00

11 Egg Incubator poultry incubator, full automatic, 336 egg
setter; capacity with hatching tray

3 Unit 101,148.00

12 Fishing gear (long
line)

made of nylon, consist of ground line
supplies; with gangions, with C-hook #13;
with manoline, #30 and #80; with
cylindrical floats and lead sinker

100 Unit 120,000.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue



3/14/23, 10:43 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9559020 3/3

17/03/2023 2:00:00 PM CONFERENCE ROOM, LAOAG CITY HALL

Other Information
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Ilocos Norte
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY OF LAOAG

INVITATION TO BID

The LAOAG CITY, through the Government Appropriation Act – 20% Development Fund intends to apply the sum of
Four Million Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Eight Pesos (Php4,999,998.00) being the
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the Solicitation No. 2022-025R. Bids received in excess
of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. The LAOAG CITY now invites bids for the Supply and
delivery of various Agricultural Machineries and Fishery Equipment for distribution to registered farmer-member /
registered association to improve production, farm and mechanization, post production operation and enhance and
promote better fishing activities.

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on March 17 - 29, 2023 from the
address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of P5,000.00.

The LAOAG CITY will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on March 17, 2023 at City Conference Room, City Hall Annex, Laoag
City, which shall be open only to all interested parties who have purchased the Bidding Documents.

Bids must be delivered to the address below on or March 29, 2023, 2:00PM. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid
security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB. Bid opening shall be on March 29, 2023,
2:00 PM at City Conference Room, City Hall Annex, Laoag City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders’
representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

The LAOAG CITY reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at
any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

CONTACT PERSON:
JOVYLYN P. LUCAS
BAC Secretariat Chairman
City Budget Office
Brgy. 10 A.G. Tupaz St., Laoag City
Tel. No. (077) 772-001; Local #: 217

APPROVED:

ATTY. ROXANNE LEE I. CASTRO
City Administrator
BAC Chairman

Created by JOVYLYN P LUCAS

Date Created 10/03/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

